

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 16033(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2008 in CRLA No. 150/1994 of
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

PRITHU @ PRITI CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP 16033/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K.Tyagi, adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

Mr. Iftekhar Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag SLP(CrI.) No. 6388/2008

(Shashi Sareen)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master